L030000 9958	
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address) (Address)	000012209870
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	02/18/0301037012 **320.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
2/18 USU Office Use Only	TEB 18 MILEST

·	
Broad and CASSE	<u>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </u>
215 S. MONROE ST., Sur, Address	R 400
Tallahasse FL 681 City/State/Zip, FL Phone,#	-681D
Then	
	Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUM	ENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
1. CARE LEVEL Managene (Corporation Name)	ent medical Group Florida, LLC
2(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
3(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
4(Corporation Name)	
Walk in Pick up time	Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
 Profit Not for Profit 	Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
Limited Liability Domestication	 Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Merger
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/OUALIFICATION
Annual Report Fictitious Name	 Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark
\$160.00	Other
CR2E031(7/97)	Examiner's Initials
	100.00 FF 25.00 R/Agen? 30.00 Caro. Upry

,

.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION of CARE LEVEL MANAGEMENT MEDICAL GROUP FLORIDA, LLC

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles or Organization, a natural person competent to contract, does hereby form a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the limited liability company shall be CARE LEVEL MANAGEMENT

ARTICLE II Address and Place of Business

The mailing address and principal place of business for the limited liability company is:

N

S

Care Level Management Medical Group Florida, LLC 3550 Buschwood Park Drive Suite 133 Tampa, FL 33618

ARTICLE III Period of Duration

The limited liability company shall begin existence on the day of filing and shall continue into perpetuity, or until dissolved in a manner provided by law or by regulations adopted by the members of the limited liability company.

ARTICLE IV Purpose

The limited liability company may engage in the transaction of any or all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be formed under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE V Registered Office and Registered Agent

The street address of the limited liability company's initial registered offices is 3550 Buschwood Park Drive, Suite 133, Tampa, Florida 33618, and the initial registered agent at such address is RAOUF KHALIL. The limited liability company may change its registered office or its registered agent, or both, by filing with the Department of State of the State of Florida a statement complying with Section 608.416, Florida Statutes. Lester J. Perling, attorney for the limited liability company, is specifically authorized to sign and file such affidavit as may be required under Section 608.407, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE VI Management

The management of the limited liability company, unless otherwise provided in the Articles of Organization or the operating agreement, shall be vested in a Board of Manages. The name and current address of each Manager is as follows:

HENRY BECKER
1150 Kregmont Drive
Glendora, CA 91741

8 7

 $\mathbf{\tilde{S}}$

ក្ន

RAOUF KHALIL 210 Lake Sherwood Drive Thousand Oaks, CA 91361

ARTICLE VII Continuity of Business

Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member, or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company, the business of the limited liability company shall not cease and the limited liability company shall not be dissolved unless the business of the limited liability company is terminated by the consent or agreement of all remaining members.

ARTICLE VIII Restrictions on Membership

No new member shall be admitted to the limited liability company without the unanimous prior consent of the existing members. Contributions required of new members shall be determined as of the time of their admission to the limited liability company. A member's interest in the limited liability company may not be sold or otherwise transferred except with the unanimous written consent of the members. Additional restrictions and conditions on membership may be set forth in regulations adopted by the members.

ARTICLE IX Operating Agreement

The members of the limited liability company shall adopt an operating agreement which shall act as the operating agreement of the members pertaining to the regulation, management, and affairs of the limited liability company; provided that such operating agreement shall not be inconsistent with these Articles of Organization or with the laws of the State of Florida. The operating agreement shall be repealed or altered only by the members of the limited liability company, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE X Acknowledgment

The undersigned subscriber does hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes the proposed Articles of Organization of CARE LEVEL MANAGEMENT MEDICAL GROUP FLORIDA, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 17th day of February, 2003.

 \mathbb{N}

LESTER J. RERLING Attorney and Authorized Representative Florida Bar No. 13854 BROAD AND CASSEL 100 North Tampa Street Suite 3500 Tampa, FL 33602 Telephone (813) 225-3020

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT OF CARE LEVEL MANAGEMENT MEDICAL GROUP FLORIDA, LLC

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in the foregoing Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my dutics, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this Acceptance constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

the D 14

Raouf Khalil, Registered Agent

